10.2.00

Docket No.: ANTC 101

(Rev. 6-93)	04-20	-2001		
OMB, No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1996-: ? LegalStar P08A/REV02	1 12000 HAN 1012 HAN 1		$\sum_{t \in \mathcal{S}_{p}} \frac{1}{t}$	Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings → → ▼	I READ INTO BOTH HERE END. I	[]]]		▼ ▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of Paten	10168			cuments or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): QE Charles B, Antal	•	∠. Name and addres	ss of receiving pa	rty(ies):
Marties B. Antal	4.6.01	Name: Anna Ann	tal	
	. 4.6	Address: 2525 A	mbrose Ct.	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	☐ Yes ☒ No			
3. Nature of conveyance:				
🛚 Assignment 🗀 M	lerger			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ C	hange of Name	City: Akron		State/Prov.: Ohio
Other		Country: U.S.		ZIP: 44303
Execution Date: September 18, 2	000	Additional name(s) & ac	ddress(es)	☐ Yes ⊠ No
4. Application number(s) or registration nun	nbers(s):			
If this document is being filed together wi	ith a new application,	the execution date o	of the application i	s:
Patent Application No. Filing dat	te	B. Patent N	o.(s)	
		6,036,332		ĺ
		-,		
	Additional numbers	☐ Yes 🏻 No		11000
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
Name: Dean A. Craine	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 25.00			
Registration No. 33,591	☑ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account			
Address: 400 - 112th Ave. NE, Suite 140				
		Authorized to	be charged to de	eposit account
		8. Deposit account	number:	급 공
City: Bellevue State/	/Prov.: WA	00.1 653	9.5	μ / CH (CL γ-4 (CCL) 154 (C)
Country: U.S. ZIP:	98004	නු ල ර ය		
10/13/2000 NTHAI1 00000247 6036332 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
19. Statement and signature. 25.00 pp	Λ	000		4. 0.0 0.0
To the best of my knowledge and belief,	the foregoing informa	tion is true and corre	ect and any attach	ned copy is a true copy
of the original document.	HAIR. A	(Sent	ember 27, 2000
Dean A. Craine	- Mary	Signature		Date #2015
Name of Person Signing Total nu	mber of pages including co	Signature	اسار	Date mail

REEL: 011682 FRAME: 0562

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Charles B. Antal, of 7004 B. Lower Bridge Rd., Everett, WA 98203, has invented an ILLUMINATING CENTERPUNCH, for a utility patent has been issued by the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, said utility patent being identified as U.S. No. 6,036,332, and as Attorney Docket No. ANTC 101, and executed concurrently herewith; and

WHEREAS, Charles B. Antal, at the time of his death on June 14, 1999, and who died intestate while legally resided in the community property state of Washington, owned the entire right, title and interest therein: and.

WHEREAS, Anna Maria Antal, the widow of Charles B. Antal under the community property laws of the State of Washington, is desirous of acquiring Charles B. Antal's entire right, title and interest therein and thereto:

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that under the community property laws of the state of Washington, the inventor, by these presents does assign and transfer unto said Anna Maria Antal, her successors, legal representatives and assigns, his entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, the aforesaid United States patent (U.S. No. 6,036,332) all foreign applications for said invention, all continuing patent applications for said invention and all Letters Patent and reissues that are obtained therefor:

The Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue the Letters Patents solely in accordance with the terms of this Agreement, to Anna Maria Antal, her successors, legal representatives and assigns, as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the party hereto has executed this Assignment as of the date indicated hereunder.

Date: 9/18/3	2000	Anna Maria Antal, widow of deceased inventor, Charles B. Antal
State of Ohio)	,
County of Summit)	

On this day personally appeared before me Anna Maria Antal, to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the within and foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that she signed the same as her free and voluntary act and deed, for the purposes therein mentioned.

Given under my hand and official seal this 18 day of Septenber, 2000

RECORDED: 04/06/2001

Residing at: 1/65 & Water Con.

My Commission Expires: 9/1/2023 Sept.

PATENT REEL: 011682 FRAME: 0563